Introduction
Thank you for purchasing a Jordi column for your analysis.
We strive to provide the highest quality HPLC columns on
the market.  Our goal is to make you successful.  If you
experience any problems or need any technical advice, please
call or email us; we are here to help you.  All Jordi columns
are warranted for 90 days upon receipt.  For technical
support, Jordi customer service is available at:

10mm x
500mm
Column Accessories
Jordi columns boast some of the longest column lifetimes
in the industry.  To help extend the life of your column,
we offer a full line of replacement parts.
Column Care Kit
The Column Care Kit provides all the items you will need
when correcting high-pressure problems.  The kits come with
2 inlet frits, 2 outlet frits and a Frit Puller.  The Frit Puller tool
allows you to remove blocked frits without damaging the
column.  The items in these kits are also sold separately.
 Catalog # Description
CCK21 2.1mm ID Column Care Kit:
includes the following
SHIF21   2 – 2.1mm Inlet Frits
SHOF21   2 – 2.1mm Outlet Frits
SHFP2146   Small Frit Puller
CCK46 4.6mm ID Column Care Kit:
includes the following
SHIF46   2 – 4.6mm Inlet Frits
SHOF46   2 – 4.6mm Outlet frits
SHFP2146   Small Frit Puller
CCK78 7.8mm ID Column Care Kit:
includes the following
SHIF78   2 – 7.8mm Inlet Frits
SHOF78   2 – 7.8mm Outlet Frits
SHFP7810   Large Frit Puller
CCK10 10mm ID Column Care Kit:
includes the following
SHIF10   2 – 10mm Inlet Frits
SHOF10   2 – 10mm Outlet Frits
SHFP7810   Large Frit Puller
End Fittings
If an end fitting becomes damaged during frit removal,
you can order a replacement by selecting the item of choice
below.  It’s been our experience that when the end fitting has
been damaged, so has the frit.  Therefore all replacement
end fittings come with the appropriate frit.
 Catalog No. Description
SHEF21 2.1mm End Fitting with frit
SHEF46 4.6mm End Fitting with frit
SHEF78 7.8mm End Fitting with frit
SHEF10 10mm End Fitting with frit
SHEF22 22mm End Fitting with frit
Torque Wrench
To remove end fittings, Jordi offers a specialized Torque
Wrench.  The Torque Wrench is available in two sizes, small
which will fit our 2.1mm & 4.6mm ID columns, and large